
Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement No. 11626sc 

Between 
The Regents of the University of California 

And 
City and County of San Francisco 

Prime Grant Number: 1 NU2GGH002183‐01‐04 

This Agreement between the Regents of the University of California, on behalf of its San 
Francisco Campus (“UCSF”) and City and County of San Francisco (“Subrecipient”) for the 
project “” is amended as follows:  

Article III – Period of Performance 
The period of performance is January 1, 2020 through February 29, 2020. 

Article IV – Compensation  
Additional funding in the amount of $11,689 is awarded in accordance with Attachment A for the 
term referenced in Article III, above. 

Attachment A – Budget 

Attachment B - Award 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the month, day, 
and year specified below.  

For: The Regents of the University of 
California 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

For: City and County of San Francisco 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Tomas Aragon

Director of Population Health Division

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6

03/30/2020 | 12:38 PM PDT

3/30/2020

Associate Manager, Subcontracts

Phillip De Biase



A. Salaries and Wages (A) (B)
Personnel Position Title Current Salary % effort # mos. Salary Benefits Total
McFarland, Willi Director of Surveillance $192,300 25% 2      $8,013 $2,424 $10,436

$0
Total Personnel 25% $8,013 $2,424 $10,436

Total Direct Costs $10,436
Overhead at 12% $1,252
Grand Total $11,689

San Francisco Department of Public Health Subcontract
Budget Period: 1/1/2020-2/29/2020

Budget Name: SIQHIL Burma 

Attachment A

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6



Project Name: Burma 
Cooperative Agreement NU2GGH002183-01-00  

San Francisco Department of Public Health (SFDPH) 
Budget Justification 

Salaries and Wages:        Total: $8,013 
Willi McFarland, MD, PhD, MPH&TM, Director of Surveillance, Professor and Faculty Advisor, 

UCSF and Director of the Center for Public Health Research at SFDPH, will provide technical 

assistance on all surveillance planning and implementation activities in Myanmar, and lead in-

country technical trainings/workshops. We request 25% ($8,013) salary support for this position 

for 2 months. 

Fringe Benefit:  Total: $2,424 
The fringe benefit rate for this subcontract is calculated as follows: 

Salary Requested % Benefit Rate Total Fringe Benefits 

McFarland, Willi $    8,013 30.25% $     2,424 

Total Direct Costs Total: $10,436 

Indirect Cost Rates:        Total: $1,252 
The indirect cost rate is 12% of total direct expenses and is in compliance with the bilateral 

agreement between UCSF and SFDPH. 

Total: $11,689 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6



� � � � � � � � � � 	 
 � � � 
 � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
�  !  " ! # � # � �  ! � $ ! # � # �

� % ! & � ! # �  % � % ! # % ! # � # '� % ! & � ! # �  % � % ! # % ! # � # �( ) * + , - , . / 0 1 ! ( 2 3 - * ) - , + 4 5 0 6 7 8 * 9 ) - 4 8 6 ( , 5 : 6 4 5 ) ; < = = 4 = - ) 6 5 , 7 8 * > * , = 4 . , 6 - ? = @ 9 , * + , 6 5 A > ; ) 6 7 8 * < 0 B 3 C , ; 4 , 7 D > @ > E < C F ) 6 . G ; 8 H ) ; E I 6 . - 8 E 4 + : - < 0 B 3 J ( I H , * 5 I ; 8 = 4 = ) 6 . K ) ; ) * 4 ) D G E < ( K F L 8 I 6 - * 4 , =

M � M J # ' M N � �# " & J  " � N � �$ " % J & % M N � �� N � �  J  % � N � � " # J & & M N � � % � J � & M N � �M  O J " M ' N � � J $ & � J " # # N � �' ' � J    N � �# J # O � J M & & N � �� N � �

# J # O � J M & & N � �� N � � J M # & J  & & N � �
#&' P

< . 9 4 6 5 8 * * , 5 - 4 8 6 . I , - 8 = I H ) 5 5 8 I 6 - = N
'  N "  % Q % & % � ' 3 R  % S T # G G / � � #  $ &  % / U ( 2 V � N � �% Q % & % � % B %  % S T # G G / � � #  $ &  % < 2 L W V � N � �% Q % & % � 2 / X  % S T # G G / � � #  $ &  % 1 S L W V � N � �

Y

Z [ Z \ ] ] ^ _ ` a ] b ^ c d c _ ^ d e f ` g a h i _ ` gj k l m n o p k q o r s t k m u o t m q j t v p m q w k n x y z k wz { | } { ~ � � � ~ j � � { � � { z � | } ~ � � � | � l ~ { � { | } � � |% & N � M O Q G ; 8 H ) ; < 0 B 3
B * N G @ W C G @ � 0 R R 0 < K 3 C T ( / @ C E W C B " ' M � & �" " "  M - : 3 - * , , -2 8 �  # # '0 6 = - 4 - - I - , 7 8 * G ; 8 H ) ; / , ) ; - : 3 5 4 , 6 5 , =3 < S E C < S L 0 3 L W J L < % '  ' & Q  # # 'C , + , 6 - = 8 7 - : , T 6 4 � , * = 4 - A 8 7 L ) ; 4 7 8 * 6 4 ) J 3 ) 6 E * ) 6 5 4 = 5 8 J ( : , $ " " E 8 ; = 8 9 3 - 3 - , ' # "3 ) 6 E * ) 6 5 4 = 5 8 J L < % '  ' & Q ' # ' %K = N K ) + . ) ; , 6 , L : 8& & & & L ) ; 4 7 8 * 6 4 ) 3 - * , , - J 3 - ,  � %2 8 � % $ OW 7 7 4 5 , 8 7 3 � 8 6 = 8 * , . C , = , ) * 5 : K * = N > * 4 A ) 6 � ) C ) - : 8 . # L 8 * � 8 * ) - , 2 8 I ; , � ) * . J S @< - ; ) 6 - ) J G < & � & # %> : 8 6 , � ' � ' Q O  $ Q " # ' &

M ' O J " � � N � �

 #% ' M � & M ' % & � % ' $ O $ & & O % ' M � & M ' % & < M O " Q  % Q � % " �O " Q  % Q  O #  Q  � &  Q � �  O " Q  % Q  $ # # Q  � &  Q � �  

L 8 8 � , * ) - 4 � , < + * , , 9 , 6 -

� N � � # J # O � J M & & N � �

G /G /G /

MO

C ) 6 . 8 ; � : � 4 ; ; 4 ) 9 =# % # � 2 * ) 6 . A � 4 6 , C .K ) 4 ; = - 8 � � O "< - ; ) 6 - ) J G < & � & '  Q " " & %> : 8 6 , � O O � Q ' $ $ Q $ & $ #� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

"
# J # O � J M & & N � �

M S T # G G / � � #  $ & Q �  Q � 'S T # G G / � � #  $ & > 8 = - < � ) * . < 9 , 6 . 9 , 6 -W - : , *
Attachment BDocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6



FY-ACCOUNT NO. DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AMT ACTION FIN ASST APPROPRIATION

24.a.     9-9390BL2 b.     19NU2GGH002183WHCC c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1822-1031-001

25.a.     0-9390BH9 b.     19NU2GGH00218319CICO c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1822-1031-001

26.a.     0-9390BHZ b.     19NU2GGH00218319VNCO c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1822-1031-001

27.a.     0-9390DMU b.     19NU2GGH00218319ABCO c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1923-1031-001

28.a.     0-9390E0Z b.     19NU2GGH00218319MZCO c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1923-1031-001

29.a.     0-9390DMC b.     19NU2GGH00218319TZCO c.     GH d.     $0.00 e.     75-19-1923-1031-001

30.a.     0-9390BL2 b.     19NU2GGH00218319WHCC c.     GH d.     $350,000.00 e.     75-19-1822-1031-001

31.a.     0-9390E0V b.     19NU2GGH00218319WHCC c.     GH d.     $297,500.00 e.     75-19-1923-1031-001j � ~ { � } m � � � � } � | � {
BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIOUS AMOUNT (A) AMOUNT THIS ACTION (B) TOTAL (A + B)� �   ¡ ¢ £ £ � ¤

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00¥   ¦ £ § � ¨ � £ � © ¦ ª ¡
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00«   ¬ ­ � ¤
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00® ¯ ° ¦ ± ² � £ ª
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00³ ° ± ± ¤ ¦ � ¡
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00´ ¢ £ ª   ¬ µ ª ° ¬ ¤
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00´ ¢ £ ¡ ª   ° µ ª ¦ ¢ £
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00¶ ª · �  
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00« ¢ ª ¬ ¤
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 of 

01/15/2020

6 NU2GGH002183-01-04

¸

2

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6



¹ º » º ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ À Á Â º Ã ¼ Ä Å º Æ ¾ Ä ½ Ç ¿ À È É Ê Ä À Ë Æ ¼ Ä É Ì Í É ¼ Î Æ É ¼ Ï Ä ¾ Ï Ë Ì Á Â º Ð Ñ Ã Ò Ó Ó Ô Õ Õ Ò Ö × Ø Ù Õ Ö Ù Õ ÚÛ Ü Ý Þ ß à á â ã ä á â å Û å ä á ßæ ç
DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6



 

 

REVISED NOTICE OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 

 

NOTICE OF FUNDING OPPORTUNITY ANNOUNCEMENT (NOFO):  GH19-1951 

AWARD NUMBER:  U2G GH002183-01 

 

Applicable Regulations: 45 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 75, Uniform Administrative Requirements, 

Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for HHS Awards 

 

45 CFR Part 75 supersedes regulations at 45 CFR Part 74 and Part 92 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AWARD 

 

PURPOSE: The purpose of this amended Notice of Award is to correct the sub account billing information.  This 

action is for internal billing purposes only. 

  

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR AWARD NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5BF4B60-AB0A-425B-952D-EEE6FFE424C6


	SFDPH SIQHIL Burma FY01 Budget Amend 1.pdf
	SFDPH Template Comp 2 R1

	SFDPH SIQHIL Burma FY01 BJ Amend 1.pdf
	Project Name: Burma


		2020-03-31T11:17:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




